UNOFFICIAL COPY

Quit Claim Deed Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Trust)



Doc#: 1100331103 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/03/2011 03:41 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S)

Victoria L Creason

Victoria L. Creason

Recorder's Office Box No._

Above Space for Recorder's use only.

for and in consideration of the sum of (\$10) Ten and 00/00 DOLLARS, in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the trustee of said trust, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to: Victoria L. Creasen Trust, dated November 14, 2003

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of in the State of Illinois, to wit: LEGAL ATTACHED FOF 2 West Delaware Place, Unit 1807 Chicago, IL 60610 Permanent Index Number (PI'v): 17-04-435-003-0000; 17-04-435-004-0000; 17-04-435-022-0000; 17-04-435-023-0000; 17-04-435-024-0000; 17-04-435-025-0000 Address(es) of Real Estate: 2 West Delaware Place, Unit 1807 Chicago, IL 60610

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record, and to General Taxes for 2009 and subsequent years. In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused its name to be signed this 10th day of November,

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss, I, the undersigned, a Notary Public In and for the County and State aforesaid, DO PEREBY CERTIFY that Victoria L. Creason, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and severally acknowledged that as such they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal, this OFFICIAL SEAL accessional and and PUNITY Public - State of Illinois TAMARA HANNAH Notary Public - State of Illinois Commission expires 13 HANNAH ARAMAT My Commission Expires Aug 6, 2013 NUTARTHUBLIC This instrument was prepared by: Tamara Hannah, Attorney at Law, 1861 North Bissell Street, Chicago, IL 60614 MAIL TO: SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: Tamara Hannah 1861 N Bissell 2 West Delaware Place Unit 1807 Chicago, IL 60614 EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH SECTION 4, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT.

12.27.10

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 214 and GU-214 IN THE WALTON ON THE PARK SOUTH CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THAT PORTION OF LOT 5 IN WALTON ON THE PARK SUBDIVISION RECORDED SEPTEMBER 10, 2008 AS DOCUMENT 0825418053 IN THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4 AND IN THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL HALF OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS DESCRIBED UPON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 1014716029AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. [THE DESCRIBED PARCEL 1 IS ALSO KNOWN AS LOT 1 IN THE WALTON ON THE PARK SOUTH SUBDIVISION.]

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE S-103, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AFORESAID, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1014716029.

GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED MAY 27, 2010, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1014716029 FOR THE BENEFIT IF SAID LAND, AND GRANTOR HEREBY RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS, HEIRS OR ASSIGNS, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING LAND SET FORTH THEREIN.

THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPUL ATED AT LENGTH HEREIN.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2 West Delaware Place, Unit 24/GU-214/S-15.3, Chicago, Illinois 60610 .

PIN: 17-04-435-003-0000; 17-04-435-004-0000; 17-04-435-022-0000; 17-04-435-023-0000; 17-04-435-023-0000; 17-04-435-025-0000 (affects underlying land and other property)

1100331103 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

	, and the second
Date: 1/38 10 10	Signature: Victoria Creation by Grantor or Agent Janach, attainey in Inch
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on . (Impress Seal Here)	OFFICIAL SEAL TAMARA HANNAH Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 6, 2013 Notary Public
interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an I acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partn	e rame of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under
Date: 11. 10. 10	Signature: Victaria Staten Grantee or Spent as trustee of the Victaria
OFFICIAL SEAL TAMARA HANNAH NOTATO POSIC - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 6, 2013	1 dear to Touch
C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A mi	

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.]